Renesas Electronics America Inc - R5F563NACDLJ#U0 Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

converter.
CRC calculator (CRC)  CRC code generation for arbitrary amounts of data in 8-bit units
 Select any of three generating polynomials:
X8 + X2 + X + 1, X16 + X15 + X2 + 1, or X16 + X12 + X5 + 1.
 Generation of CRC codes for use with LSB-first or MSB-first communications is selectable
Unique ID A 16-byte device-specific ID (only for the G version)
Data encryption unit (DEU)*1  AES encryption and decryption functions
 128/192/256-bit key length
 ECB/CBC mode
Operating frequency Up to 100 MHz
Power supply voltage VCC = AVCC0 = VREFH = VCC_USB = 2.7 to 3.6 V, VREFH0 = 2.7 V to AVCC0,
VBATT = 2.0 V to 3.6 V (for products with 100 or more pins),
VBATT = 2.3 V to 3.6 V (for the 64-pin product)
Operating temperature D version: -40 to +85°C,
G version: -40 to +105°C*2
Package 177-pin TFLGA (PTLG0177KA-A)
176-pin LFBGA (PLBG0176GA-A)
176-pin LQFP (PLQP0176KB-A)
145-pin TFLGA (PTLG0145KA-A)
144-pin LQFP (PLQP0144KA-A)
100-pin TFLGA (PTLG0100JA-A) (in the planning stage)
100-pin LQFP (PLQP0100KB-A)
64-pin TFLGA (PTLG0064JA-A)
64-pin LQFP (PLQP0064KB-A)
48-pin LQFP (PLQP0048KB-A)
On-chip debugging system  E1 emulator (JTAG and FINE interfaces)
 E20 emulator (JTAG interface)
Table 1.1 Outline of Specifications (6/6)
Classification Module/Function Description

007F FFC8h FLASH FCU processing switching register FCPSR 16 16 2 to 4 FCLK 2, 3 ICLK
007F FFCAh FLASH E2 data flash blank check control register DFLBCCNT 16 16 2 to 4 FCLK 2, 3 ICLK
007F FFCCh FLASH Flash P/E status register FPESTAT 16 16 2 to 4 FCLK 2, 3 ICLK
007F FFCEh FLASH E2 DataFlash blank check status register DFLBCSTAT 16 16 2 to 4 FCLK 2, 3 ICLK
007F FFE8h FLASH Peripheral clock notification register PCKAR 16 16 2 to 4 FCLK 2, 3 ICLK
FEFF FAC0h FLASH Unique ID register 0*8 UIDR0 8 8 1 ICLK 1 ICLK
FEFF FAC1h FLASH Unique ID register 1*8 UIDR1 8 8 1 ICLK 1 ICLK
FEFF FAC2h FLASH Unique ID register 2*8 UIDR2 8 8 1 ICLK 1 ICLK
FEFF FAC3h FLASH Unique ID register 3*8 UIDR3 8 8 1 ICLK 1 ICLK
FEFF FAC4h FLASH Unique ID register 4*8 UIDR4 8 8 1 ICLK 1 ICLK
FEFF FAC5h FLASH Unique ID register 5*8 UIDR5 8 8 1 ICLK 1 ICLK
FEFF FAC6h FLASH Unique ID register 6*8 UIDR6 8 8 1 ICLK 1 ICLK
FEFF FAC7h FLASH Unique ID register 7*8 UIDR7 8 8 1 ICLK 1 ICLK
FEFF FAC8h FLASH Unique ID register 8*8 UIDR8 8 8 1 ICLK 1 ICLK
FEFF FAC9h FLASH Unique ID register 9*8 UIDR9 8 8 1 ICLK 1 ICLK
FEFF FACAh FLASH Unique ID register 10*8 UIDR10 8 8 1 ICLK 1 ICLK
FEFF FACBh FLASH Unique ID register 11*8 UIDR11 8 8 1 ICLK 1 ICLK
FEFF FACCh FLASH Unique ID register 12*8 UIDR12 8 8 1 ICLK 1 ICLK
FEFF FACDh FLASH Unique ID register 13*8 UIDR13 8 8 1 ICLK 1 ICLK
FEFF FACEh FLASH Unique ID register 14*8 UIDR14 8 8 1 ICLK 1 ICLK
FEFF FACFh FLASH Unique ID register 15*8 UIDR15 8 8 1 ICLK 1 ICLK
FEFF FAD2h TEMPS Temperature sensor calibration data register*8 TSCDRL 8 8 1 ICLK 1 ICLK Temperature
sensor
FEFF FAD3h TEMPS Temperature sensor calibration data register*8 TSCDRH 8 8 1 ICLK 1 ICLK
Note 1. When the same output trigger is specified for pulse output groups 2 and 3 by the PPG0.PCR setting, the PPG0.NDRH address is 000881ECh. When different output